Pursuant to a letter of agreement with the Health Professionals and Allied Employees, Local 5094, hereinafter    

referred to as “Local 5094,” the American Arbitration Association, hereinafter referred to as the 
“Administrator,” agreed to conduct an Election of Officers. 

One Thousand Five Hundred Seventy-Nine (1,579) ballots were mailed to eligible voters on Thursday, 

August 7, 2025, as follows:  

RBHS -1,019 

Rutgers Newark - 560